1859751
115.00
О Ф

m PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)		U.S. DEPARTME United <u>States</u> P <u>atont</u> a	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
m PTO-1594 (Rev. 0004) AB Collection 0851-0027 (ex. p. 5/30/2005	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	
	TOADEMA	ARKS ONLY	
Please moord the attached documents of the new address(es) perow.			
In the director of the U. 3. Fater	xecution Date(s):	A. J. Marie Tree Tree	☐ Yes
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central), as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, as Agent		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No
		Name: International Women's Apparel, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: 1430 Broadway, 2nd Fir.	
General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	City: New York	
Corporation-State		State: <u>NY</u>	
⊠Other: <u>National Association</u>		Country:USA Zip: 1001	<u>8</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)			
Execution Date(s) <u>August 19, 2009</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Association Citizenship	
	ies attached: Lifes (2) 110	☐ General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation Citizenship Texas	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship	
☑ Other Release of Security Inter- recorded on 10/11/2002 at Reel 25	96, Frame 0208	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ (Designations must be a separate document from a	No
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s) and idea	ntification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Additional sheet(s) attached?	X Yes □No
C. Identification or Description of T	rademark(s) (and Filing Date	e if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Susan O'Brien		6. Total number of applications and	<u> </u>
		registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Serv</u>	rices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1/5 - X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, S	ulte 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit accor	unt
	3//3-/	☐ Enclosed	
City: <u>Albany</u>		8. Payment Information:	-1.02
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	-5 Φδ 3 - 76 0
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	1/01
Fax Number: 800-962-7049		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@w</u>	ollerskiuwers.com	Authorized User Name:	<i>i</i>
$\sim \sim 10^{-1}$	- (1) 1/2	91	30/84
9, Signature:	Signature		Date/
1	ست	Total number of pages i sheet, attachments, and	including cover d document. 8
†	Name of Person Signing	1700 GOE FINE OF MINISTER	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

International Women's Apparel, Inc.

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date
Alex	1859751	10/25/94	10/25/2004
Eye	2391824	10/03/2000	10/03/2010
Old Milit	1278405	05/15/64	05/15/2004
Suburban Petites	1399604	07/01/86	07/01/2006

10-11-2002

Form PT/C-1994	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev 0301)		
- T	▼	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 10 - 11 - 27	Name: Congress Financial Corporation	
10-11-0	* * *	
International Women's Apparel, Inc.	Address:(Central), as Agent, Suite 2200	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	
Other of Tenas	Individual(s) citizenship.	
Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
	† _ _	
3. Nature of conveyance:	imited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State of Ultimois	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other T assigned to not domicfied in the United States; a demonstr	
Other.		
Execution Date: 8/30/2002	(Designations must be a somewhat document some sealgrapain) Additional name(s) & additional (an) attached? Yes 9 No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Exhibit A annexed hereto	See Exhibit A annexed hereto	
Additional number(s) a	Managhed 17 Yes 1 No S S S	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be maked:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston &	स्म स	
	1 115700 ===	
Internal Address: Rosen, P.C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Attn: Preston R. Cappello		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 250 Falk Avenue		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10169		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
· (2)	100 0	
1 1/1/9/2	mill (en elle Octo 10, 2012	
Preston R. Cappello	Signature	
Name of Person Signing	constrained, attachments, and document.	
	All a section in the	
Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Box Assignments and, D.C. 20231	
40.40 10		
75_60 OF ·		
ſ		
ſ	•	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, in its capacity as agent, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of International Women's Apparel, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1430 Broadway, 2nd Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 30, 2002, by and between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on October 11, 2002, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002596, Frame 0208 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as successor by merger to Congress, Financial Corporation,

D...

as Agent

Title:

1362023.1

STATE OF	
On the tany of 44, 2009, before me known, who being by me duly sworn, did do of WACHOVIA C.	ess Financial Corporation, and that said by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/sh
OFFICIAL SEAL CHERIMIN H PASCUAL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1007712	Notary Public

1362023.1

-2-

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

See attached.

1362023.I A-1



JANUARY 16, 2003

PTAS

OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON, ET AL ATTN: PRESTON R. CAPPELLO 230 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10169

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/11/2002

REEL/FRAME: 002596/0208 . NUMBER OF PAGES: 26

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S APPAREL,

INC.

DOC DATE: 08/30/2002 CITIZENSHIP: TEXAS ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

(CENTRAL), AS AGENT

150 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74069031

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1859751

CITIZENSHIP: ILLINOIS ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 06/14/1990 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1994

MARK: ALEX

RECORDED: 11/05/2009

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM